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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING #9

between

Quincy Federation, Local 809, IFT/AFT, AFL-CIO

Board of Education

And

Quincy School District No. 172

Revised Schedule G- MUSIC CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES INDEX TABLE

Position

Elementary After School Choir 1
Elementary Intermediate Band Director
Elementary Intermediate Orchestra Director

Elementary Intermediate Band/Orchestra Asst

JH After-School Chorus

JH Jazz Band

SH Musical Drama Director

SH Musical Orchestra Director

SH Musical Choral Director

SH Musical Set Design

SH Musical Set Construction

SH Musical Light/Sound

SH New Faces Coordinator

SH New Faces Drama & Technical Director
SH New Faces Vocal Coordinator

SH Basketball Pep Band

SH Marching Band Director

SH Marching Band Assistant

SH Spring Play Director

SH Jazz Band I, 1I, 111

SH Swing And Show "Electric Blue"
SH Swing And Show "Company Blue"
SH Winter Play Director

SH Winter Play Set Design

SH Winter Play Set Construction

SH Marching Band Assistant (Flag/Pom)

Department Band/Orchestra Equipment Inventory/Repair

SH Electric String Ensemble Director
SH Madrigal Singers Director
Department Equipment Moving Manager
SH Spring Play Set Design

SH Spring Play Set Construction

Maximum Number of
Positions
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Index per
Position

4.18%
4.65%
4.65%
3.00%
3.75%
3.48%
12.43%
8.25%
4.25%
3.60%
4.30%
3.48%
7.32%
5.11%
3.50%
5.11%
10%
3.25%
7.43%
3.48%
3.48%
3.48%
7.43%
2.50%
3.25%
3.25%
3.50%
3.10%
3.10%
2.40%
2.50%
3.25%



This Memorandum of Understanding is not part of the contract between the Board and the Union. For the
purpose of bargaining any successor agreement, the status quo shall be regarded as if this Memorandum did not
exist. This Memorandum of understanding is effective throughout the duration of this contract.

SIGNED this day 7/22/20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

For the Quincy Federation For the Board of Education
Local No. 809 Quincy School District No. 172
/s/ Brandi Many /sl Sayeed Ali

President President

/sl Mike Troup
Vice-President

/sl Phyllis Stewart
Secretary



