## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING #9 between Quincy Federation, Local 809, IFT/AFT, AFL-CIO And Board of Education Quincy School District No. 172

## Revised Schedule G- MUSIC CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES INDEX TABLE

	Position	Maximum Number of Positions	Index per Position
1	Elementary After School Choir 1	5	4.18%
2	Elementary Intermediate Band Director	1	4.65%
3	Elementary Intermediate Orchestra Director	1	4.65%
4	Elementary Intermediate Band/Orchestra Asst	5	3.00%
5	JH After-School Chorus	1	3.75%
6	JH Jazz Band	2	3.48%
7	SH Musical Drama Director	1	12.43%
8	SH Musical Orchestra Director	1	8.25%
9	SH Musical Choral Director	1	4.25%
10	SH Musical Set Design	1	3.60%
11	SH Musical Set Construction	1	4.30%
12	SH Musical Light/Sound	1	3.48%
13	SH New Faces Coordinator	1	7.32%
14	SH New Faces Drama & Technical Director	1	5.11%
15	SH New Faces Vocal Coordinator	1	3.50%
16	SH Basketball Pep Band	1	5.11%
17	SH Marching Band Director	1	10%
18	SH Marching Band Assistant	4	3.25%
19	SH Spring Play Director	1	7.43%
20	SH Jazz Band I, II, III	3	3.48%
21	SH Swing And Show "Electric Blue"	3	3.48%
22	SH Swing And Show "Company Blue"	2	3.48%
23	SH Winter Play Director	1	7.43%
24	SH Winter Play Set Design	1	2.50%
25	SH Winter Play Set Construction	1	3.25%
26	SH Marching Band Assistant (Flag/Pom)	1	3.25%
27	Department Band/Orchestra Equipment Inventory/Repair	2	3.50%
28	SH Electric String Ensemble Director	1	3.10%
29	SH Madrigal Singers Director	1	3.10%
30	Department Equipment Moving Manager	1	2.40%
31	SH Spring Play Set Design	1	2.50%
32	SH Spring Play Set Construction	1	3.25%

This Memorandum of Understanding is not part of the contract between the Board and the Union. For the purpose of bargaining any successor agreement, the status quo shall be regarded as if this Memorandum did not exist. This Memorandum of understanding is effective throughout the duration of this contract.

SIGNED this day 7/22/20

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

For the Quincy Federation Local No. 809

For the Board of Education Quincy School District No. 172

/s/ Brandi Many President /s/ Sayeed Ali President

/s/ Mike Troup Vice-President

/s/ Phyllis Stewart Secretary